
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 09/12/18 1st Payment 2,212,561

2nd Payment 2,323,189
ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 2,439,348

DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 4th Payment 2,561,316

5th Payment 2,689,382
1 08/15/18 Wed $21,516,982 $20,389,105 $40,000,000 $24,081,878 1.661 3.6% 3.6% 6th Payment 2,823,851
2 08/18/18 Sat $24,232,630 $34,056,368 $50,000,000 $30,120,482 1.660 4.1% 7.5% 7th Payment 2,965,043
3 08/22/18 Wed $21,466,574 $46,174,442 $60,000,000 $36,144,578 1.660 3.6% 10.9% 8th Payment 3,113,295
4 08/25/18 Sat $24,605,038 $59,738,559 $70,000,000 $42,398,546 1.651 4.1% 14.5% 9th Payment 3,268,960
5 08/29/18 Wed $21,737,270 $71,942,914 $80,000,000 $48,455,482 1.651 3.7% 17.7% 10th Payment 3,432,408
6 09/01/18 Sat $26,042,204 $86,564,269 $90,000,000 $54,512,417 1.651 4.4% 21.2% 11th Payment 3,604,029
7 09/05/18 Wed $24,136,414 $100,115,620 $100,000,000 $60,569,352 1.651 4.0% 24.4% 12th Payment 3,784,230
8 09/08/18 Sat $28,315,432 $117,980,793 $114,000,000 $67,900,000 1.679 4.7% 28.0% 13th Payment 3,973,442

9 09/12/18 Wed $26,887,965 $131,978,674 $132,000,000 $78,600,000 1.679 4.5% 31.2% 14th Payment 4,172,114
10 09/15/18 Sat $30,569,340 $147,379,822 $147,000,000 $87,600,000 1.679 5.1% 34.8% 15th Payment 4,380,719
11 09/19/18 Wed $29,504,164 $162,244,322 $195,000,000 $116,100,000 1.679 4.9% 38.0% 16th Payment 4,599,755
12 09/22/18 Sat $34,011,448 $179,379,639 $215,000,000 $128,100,000 1.679 5.7% 41.5% 17th Payment 4,829,743
13 09/26/18 Wed $33,504,929 $196,259,766 $233,000,000 $138,800,000 1.679 5.6% 44.7% 18th Payment 5,071,230
14 09/29/18 Sat $38,154,042 $215,482,164 $257,000,000 $153,100,000 1.679 6.3% 48.2% 19th Payment 5,324,792
15 10/03/18 Wed $35,843,573 $233,540,524 $280,000,000 $166,800,000 1.679 5.9% 51.3% 20th Payment 5,591,031
16 10/06/18 Sat $44,045,027 $255,730,860 $306,000,000 $182,300,000 1.679 7.3% 54.8% 21st Payment 5,870,583
17 10/10/18 Wed $40,324,020 $276,046,515 $340,000,000 $202,500,000 1.679 6.7% 57.9% 22nd Payment 6,164,112
18 10/13/18 Sat $55,056,283 $303,784,435 $385,000,000 $229,300,000 1.679 9.0% 61.6% 23rd Payment 6,472,318
19 10/17/18 Wed $50,405,024 $329,179,004 $420,000,000 $250,100,000 1.679 8.3% 64.8% 24th Payment 6,795,934
20 10/20/18 Sat $74,325,982 $366,625,196 $455,000,000 $271,000,000 1.679 11.9% 69.0% 25th Payment 7,135,730
21 10/24/18 Wed $63,762,356 $398,749,325 $500,000,000 $297,800,000 1.679 10.3% 72.2% 26th Payment 7,492,517

22 10/27/18 Sat $219,261,648 $509,215,593 $0 1.679 31.3% 80.9% 27th Payment 7,867,143
23 10/31/18 Wed $93,921,950 $556,534,435 $0 1.679 14.8% 83.7% 28th Payment 8,260,500
24 11/03/18 Sat $427,560,214 $771,943,658 $0 1.679 51.9% 92.2% 29th Payment 8,673,525
25 11/07/18 Wed $187,843,900 $866,581,342 $0 1.679 27.5% 94.3% 30th Payment 9,107,201
26 11/10/18 Sat $812,364,407 $0 $0 1.679 75.1% 98.6%

Total 147,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $23,800,000

COVERAGE

Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  
The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE 
COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 9/12/2018


